Delaware At-Large Congressional District Survey Toplines

531 Interviews

There will be primary elections for U.S. House of Representatives and other offices in September 2024.
Do you plan to vote in the September 3, 2024 Democratic primary election?

80%  Yes, definitely vote in the Democratic primary election

1 Yes, probably vote in the Democratic primary election

Maybe (50-50) vote in the Democratic primary election

No, will vote in the Republican primary election

No, will not vote in the primary election

O O ©

How motivated are you to vote in the September 3, 2024 Democratic primary election on a scale from O
to 10, where O means you are not motivated at all and 10 means you are extremely motivated?
65% 10 - Extremely motivated

7 9

8 8

6 7

3 6
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1 3

0 2

1 1

2 0 - Not motivated at all
79 Total 8-10
3 Total 0-2

What are the most important issues influencing how you vote? Please choose up to THREE.
42% Healthcare

40 Gun control

36 Reproductive rights

36 Racism and discrimination
36 Climate Change

33 Jobs and the economy
27 Cost of housing and rent
24 Crime and public safety
21 K-12 education

20 Homelessness

17 Taxes

17 Ending corruption

15 Drug and opioid abuse
12 Roads and infrastructure
10 Balancing the budget

9 Higher education

9 lllegal immigration

9 Gun rights

5 Public transportation

4 Ending abortion

1 None of these

12 Something else (please specify)
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If the Democratic primary election for the U.S. House of Representatives were held today, and the

candidates were the following, who would you vote for?

44%
23
13
18

2

Sarah McBride
Eugene Young
Colleen Davis
Not sure
Would not vote

D1. Are you male or female?

38% Male

62 Female

D2. Age

13% 18 to 34
17 35to 49
32 50 to 64
38 65+

D3. What is your race?

59%
32

5
2
1
1

White / Caucasian

Black or African American
Hispanic or Latino/a

Asian / Pacific Islander

American Indian or Alaska Native
Other

D4. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

15%
22
12
27
24

High school diploma or less

Some college, but no degree

Associate’s degree, or two-year college degree
Bachelor’s degree, or four-year college degree
Graduate degree

Db5. Party Identification

62%
20

o= Yo

82%
16

91%

Strong Democrats

Weak Democrats
Independent lean Democrats
Pure independents
Independent lean Republicans
Weak Republicans

Strong Republicans

Base Democrats
Independents + Leaners
Base Republicans

Democrats
Pure independents
Republicans
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D6. County

14% Kent
66 New Castle
20 Sussex

D7. How did you vote in the 2020 election for President, or for some reason were you unable to vote?
93% Joe Biden, the Democrat

4 Donald Trump, the Republican

0 Jo Jorgensen, the Libertarian

0 Not registered/Too young/Ineligible
2 Did not vote

Polling was conducted online from September 7-12, 2023. Using Dynamic Online Sampling to attain a representative
sample, Change Research polled 531 likely 2024 Democratic primary voters in Delaware’s At-Large Congressional
District. Post-stratification was performed on age, gender, race/ethnicity, and county. You can see a full methodology
statement here, which complies with the requirements of AAPOR's Transparency Initiative. Members of the
Transparency Initiative disclose all relevant details about our research, with the principle that the public should be
able to evaluate and understand research-based findings, in order to instill and restore public confidence in survey
results.
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